KATIE PORTER 47^{TR} DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON FEDERAL LANDS SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER, WILDLIFE, AND FISHERIES

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, RANKING MEMBER SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL SECURITY, THE BORDER, AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS

JOINT ECONOMIC COMMITTEE

WASHINGTON OFFICE 1233 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5611

> DISTRICT OFFICE 2151 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE # 195 IRVINE, CA 92612 (949) 668-6600

> > porter.house.gov

March 15, 2024

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Comer and Ranking Member Raskin,

I was not able to be at the March 7th markup to cast my votes. Had I been present, I would have voted as follows:

- YES on H.R. 4552, Federal Information Security Modernization Act;
- YES on H.R. 7523, Governmentwide Executive Councils Act;
- YES on H.R. 7532, Federal AI Governance and Transparency Act;
- YES on H.R. 7528, Comment Integrity and Management Act;
- NO on H.R. 7533, Modernizing Retrospective Regulatory Review Act;
- YES on H.R. 7525, Special District Grant Accessibility Act;
- YES on the Mace Amendment to the ANS to H.R. 7530, D.C. Criminal Reforms to Immediately Make Everyone Safer (D.C. CRIMES);
- **NO** on H.R. 7530, D.C. CRIMES Act;
- NO on H.R. 7526, D.C. Consumer Vehicle Choice Protection Act;
- YES on H.R. 7527, Mail Traffic Deaths Reporting Act;
- YES on H.R. 5301, Eliminate Useless Reports Act of 2023; and

Very truly yours,

Katie Porter

Member of Congress

Katu Orten